
LQUlSVlLLf GAS A 
14-A 

14-A 
6th SHEET NO. 

CANCELLING Sth Rev’ SHEET NO. 

E. R. C. OF KY. ELECTRIC NO. 3 

;TANDARD RATE SCHEDULE PSL 

- -  
400 Watt Mercury Vapor 
400 Watt Mercury Vapor 

on S t a t e  of Ky. Alum. 

Pub l i c  S t r e e t  L igh t ing  Se rv ice  

P 

ip p l  i c a b l e  : 
I n  a l l  t e r r i t o r y  served.  

lvai l a b i l  i ty : 
Available  t o  municipal, county 
v i s i o n s  the reo f ,  and o the r  bodies p o l i t i c  which have the  a u t h o r i t y  t o  levy 
and c o l l e c t  general  taxes ,  f o r  the l i g h t i n g  of pub l i c  streets and roads,  
p u b l i c  parks and o the r  outdoor l o c a t i o n s  open t o  and reserved f o r  general  
pub l i c  use.  

This rate schedule covers e l e c t r i c  l i g h t i n g  s e r v i c e  t o  Company-owned and 
maintained street l i g h t i n g  equipment as h e r e i n a f t e r  descr ibed.  
de r  t h i s  rate schedule w i l l  be  a v a i l a b l e  on an automatical ly  c o n t r o l l e d  
dusk-to-dawn every-night schedule of approximately 4,000 hours pe r  y e a r ,  

s ta te  ’and Federal  governments , i nc lud ing  di- 

Character of Service: 

Service un- 

and only t o  the types of l i g h t i n g  u n i t s  s p e c i f i e d  he re in .  

Type of U n i t  

100 Watt Mercury Vapor (open bot tom f i x t u r e )  
175 Watt Mercury Vapor. 
250 Watt Mercury Vapor 
400 Watt Mercury Vapor 
400 Watt Mercury Vapor 
400 Watt Mercury Vapor F l o o d l i g h  
1000 Watt Mercury Vapor 
1000 Watt Mercury Vapor F l o o d l i  
250 Watt High P r e s s u r e  Sodium 
400 Watt High P r e s s u r e  Sodium 

Rates: 
Overhead S e r v i c e  

400 Watt High P r e s s u r e  Sodium 

Support  

Wood Bole 
Wood P o l e  
Wood P o l e  
Wood P o l e  

Metal P o l e  
Wood P o l e  
Wood P o l e  
Wood P o l e  
Wood P o l e  
Wood P o l e  
Wood P o l e  

Underground S e r v i c e  
100 Watt Mercury Vapor 
175 Watt Mercury Vapor 
175 Watt Mercury Vapor 

Me a 1  P o l e  I SEP 2 0  1979 M e  1 a1 P o l e  
250 Watt Mercury Vapor 
400 Watt Mercurv Vapor 

250 Watt High P r e s s u r e .  Sodjum Vapor Alum. P o l e  
400 Watt High P r e s s u r e  Sodi’um Vapor Metal P o l e  
400 Watt High P r e s s u r e  Sodium Vapor Alum.  P o l e  
250 Watt High P r e s s u r e  Sodium Vapor 

1500 Lumen Incandescent  8%’ Metal P o l e  
6000 Lumen Incandescent  Metal P o l e  

on S t a t e  of Ky. Alum. P o l e  

Rate P e r  L i g h t  
P e r  Year 

$ 35.00(’) 
51.90 
60.65 
75.35 
126.90(2) 
75.10 
159.65 
159.65 
83.85 
104.65 
104.65 

97 .OO 
101.65 
103.50 
117.35 
127.30 
174.10 

98.00 
151.75 
181.00 
168.60 
192.90 

104.10 
36.20(3) 
79. 8d3) 

1 (1) R e s t r i c t e d  t o  t h o s e  u n i t s  i n  s e r v i c e  on 5/31/79. 
(2) R e s t r i c t e d  to t h o s e  u n i t s  i n  s e r v i c e  on 1/19/77. 
(3) R e s t r i c t e & . t o  t h o s e  u n i t s  i n  s e r v i c e  on 3/1/67. 

I 

D A T E  OF ISSUE S e p t e p i $ e ~ . l m  9 DATE EFFECTIVE September 7, 1979 

P res iden t  L o u i s v i l l e ,  Kentucky ISSUED BY 
Issued by authority of an Order o f  the ERC o f  Ky. i n  Case No. 7301 dated 6/1/79 and ERG letter dated 9/4/79.  

ADDRESS NAUE TITLE 




