LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

6th Rev. SHEET NO. 14-A

CANCELLING _____ 5th Rev. SHEET NO. _____ 14-A

E. R. C. OF KY. ELECTRIC NO. 3

STANDARD RATE SCHEDULE

Public Street Lighting Service

PSL

Applicable:

In all territory served.

Availability:

Available to municipal, county, state and Federal governments, including divisions thereof, and other bodies politic which have the authority to levy and collect general taxes, for the lighting of public streets and roads, public parks and other outdoor locations open to and reserved for general public use.

Character of Service:

This rate schedule covers electric lighting service to Company-owned and maintained street lighting equipment as hereinafter described. Service under this rate schedule will be available on an automatically controlled dusk-to-dawn every-night schedule of approximately 4,000 hours per year, and only to the types of lighting units specified herein.

and only to the types of fighting unter specifi		Rate Per Light		
Rates: Type of Unit	Support	Per Year		
Overhead Service		(1)		
100 Watt Mercury Vapor (open bottom fixture)	Wood Bole	\$ 35.00 ⁽¹⁾		
175 Watt Mercury Vapor	Wood Pole	51.90		
250 Watt Mercury Vapor	Wood Pole	60.65		
400 Watt Mercury Vapor	Wood Pole	75.35		
400 Watt Mercury Vapor	Metal Pole	126.90(2)		
400 Watt Mercury Vapor Floodlight 🔰 🏼 🗎 🕧	Wood Pole	75.10		
1000 Watt Mercury Vapor	Wood Pole	159.65		
1000 Watt Mercury Vapor Floodlight 🛛 🔍 🔍	Wood Pole	159.65		
250 Watt High Pressure Sodium 💧 🕓 🖯	Wood Pole	.83.85		
400 Watt High Pressure Sodium 🔪 📝	Wood Pole	104.65		
400 Watt High Pressure Sodium Floodlight	Wood Pole	104.65		
	•			
Underground Service				
100 Watt Mercury Vapor Top Mounted		97.00		
175 Watt Mercury Vapor Top Mounted CKED		101.65		
175 Watt Mercury Vapor Energy Regulatory Commissi	⁰ Metal Pole	103.50		
250 Watt Mercury Vapor	Metal Pole	117.35		
400 Watt Mercury Vapor SEP 20 1979	Metal Pole	127.30		
400 Watt Mercury Vapor	Alum. Pole	174.10		
400 Watt Mercury Vapor by Sheermone				
on State of Ky. Alum. PoleNGINEERING DIVISION		98.00		
250 Watt High Pressure Sedium Vapor	-Metal Pole	151.75		
250 Watt High Pressure Sodium Vapor	Alum. Pole	181.00		
400 Watt High Pressure Sodium Vapor	Metal Pole	168.60		
400 Watt High Pressure Sodium Vapor	Alum. Pole	192.90		
250 Watt High Pressure Sodium Vapor				
on State of Ky. Alum. Pole		104.10		
1500 Lumen Incandescent 8 ¹ 2'	Metal Pole	36.20(3)		
6000 Lumen Incandescent	Metal Pole	79.85(3)		
(1) Restricted to those units in servi	ce on 5/31/70			
(1) Restricted to those units in servi				
(3) Restricted to those units in service on 3/1/67.				
(3) Restricted to those units in servi	<i>ce ou 5/1/0/.</i>			

DATE OF ISSUE	September 127 T979	DATE EFFECTIVE	September 7, 1979
ISSUED BY	R. L. Royer	President	Louisville, Kentucky
	NAME	TITLE	ADDRESS
Issued by authority	of an Order of the ERC of Ky.	in Case No. 7301 dated 6/1	/79 and ERC letter dated 9/4/79.
The rates set forth	hereon may be revised upward of	lepending on the outcome of	further hearings in said case.

Ι